1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
= AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
99 September 25, 2003 See Page 2
\_/fSSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than ltem 6) CODE T

John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA

Procurement Office —-OP-OS - ODIN

Kennedy Space Center, FL 32839
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sfreet, county, State, and Zip Code) (x) | 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAO Corporation 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

7500 Greenway Center Drive

Greenbelt MD 20770

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS5-98144/CC90303B

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ~ | FACLLITY CODE December 1, 2001
11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ ] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing #tems 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c)
By separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. )

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

See Page 2

THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

N

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

XX | D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral Modification — NFS Clause 1852.232-77 Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract)

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorB ] is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

STENNIS SPACE CENTER --- ODIN SERVICES

Subject: Change in Obligation: $3,038,905.24 (INCREASE)

Except as provided herein, all ferms and conditions of the document referenced in kem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf}
Penelope A. Ebright
Contracting Officer
Y
16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U;ﬁ STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
By [ é/}ué]md @Zé«;hz September 25, 2003
{Signature of person authornized to sign) (Signatury"cFContracﬁng officer) {J
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Modification No. 99
Page 2 of 3

NAS5-98144/CC90303B

1. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds in the amount of $3,038,905.24 to
delivery order CC90303B. The purchase requests with their corresponding appropriations as
listed below have been input into the SAP Core Financial System by SSC Finance as NS8050.

PR Number Amount

4200033030 $85,163.69
4200030001 $24,589.00
4200030957 $552,000.00
4200029987 $155,000.00
4200028434 $520,000.00
4200029156 $100,000.00
4200028881 $196,000.00
4200029022 $52,530.00
4200023521 $1,264,226.72
4200022278 $79,668.83
4200033640 $9,727.00

Total $3,038.905.24

2. In accordance with NFS clause 1852.232-77, Limitation of Funds (Fixed-Price Contract),
Part 11, Item 2 of Delivery Order CC90303B, is hereby revised to read:

(a) $12,913,085.30 is presently available for payment and allotted to this Delivery Order.

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS
Mod No. Date Amount
1 12/1/01 $ 178,136.92
3 12/11/01 1,459,811.14
7 12/19/01 6,704.00
10 1/22/02 202,593.51
16 2/25/02 506,420.41
19 3/4/02 900,000.00
27 3/28/02 332,990.77
30 4/16/02 239,212.92
36 5/24/02 31,450.00
42 6/25/02 1,399,687.00
46 7/17/02 14,910.00
52 8/21/02 155,920.00
56 9/24/02 549,762.42
63 10/28/02 83,916.09
65 11/12/02 525,600.00
67 11/19/02 9815.40
70 12/17/02 387,357.37
| Mod No. | Date Amount |




NAS5-98144/CC90303B

Modification No. 99

Page 3 of 3
73 01/17/03 529,985.76
80 3/18/03 385,640.00
80 3/18/03 150,000.00
80 3/18/03 950,000.00
82 4/17/03 (4.00)
82 4/17/03 (830.13)
82 4/17/03 (1.77)
82 4/17/03 835.90
82 4/17/03 118,754.33
85 5/20/03 502,828.10
86 5/21/03 252,683.92
99 9/25/03 3,038,905.24
TOTAL $12,913,085.30

(c) November 30, 2004

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



	XX
	STENNIS SPACE CENTER   --- ODIN SERVICES
	7
	10
	16
	19
	27
	30
	36
	42
	46
	52
	56
	63
	65
	67
	70
	73
	80
	80
	80
	82
	82
	82
	82
	82
	85
	86
	99
	TOTAL



